Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2012
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 3/1/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp

same Claim Number and Inventory Inspection
Number when Commodity Code equals Clams,
"0116" and Coverage Type Code equals CAT, "C".
Unit Value After Loss equals the unit value after
loss in whole dollars for the record when
Commodity Code equal Clams, "0116".
P22 28 Occurrence Deductible Amount Numeric 9 999999999
Occurrence Deductible Amount must be the same
within the same Claim Number and Inventory
Inspection Number when Commodity Code equals
Clams, "0116" and Coverage Type Code equals
CAT, "C".
P22 29 Insured Share Percent Numeric 5 9.999 Y
Insured Share Percent must be greater than zero
and less than or equal to "1.000".
"*" = Output Only
2/17/2012 Page 7 of 13
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2012
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 3/1/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp
u
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Inventory Loss Detail Version:
   P22 Release Date:
Insured Share Percent must be less than or equal
to 1 minus the Ineligible SBI Share Percent on the
Policy Producer Other Person, “P10B” record
when the Ineligible SBI Flag equals “Y” and the
Ineligible SBI Share Percent on the Policy
Producer Other Person, “P10B” record is greater
than zero.
P22 30 AIP Indemnity Amount Numeric 11 S9999999999 Y
AIP Indemnity Amount must equal the RMA
calculated Indemnity Amount.
AIP Indemnity Amount must be the same within
the same Claim Number and Inventory Inspection
Number when Commodity Code equals Clams,
"0116" and Coverage Type Code equals CAT, "C".
P22 31 Adjuster Signature Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD
Adjuster Signature Date must equal the date the
Adjuster settled the claim, except when Claim
Process Code equals Simplified Claim, "S" or Self-
Certified Replant Claim, "R"; otherwise, empty.
Adjuster Signature Date must be less than Inactive
Date on the Adjuster, "P56" record when the
Inactive Date exists.
P22 32 Notice of Loss Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD Y
Notice of Loss Date must not be greater than the
Batch Received Date.
"*" = Output Only
2/17/2012 Page 8 of 13
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2012
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 3/1/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp
u
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Inventory Loss Detail Version:
   P22 Release Date:
Last Notice of Loss Date must equal zero when
the Insurance Plan Code equals Area Yield
Protection "04", Area Revenue Protection "05",
Area Revenue Protection with Harvest Price
Exclusion "06", Rainfall Index "13", or Vegetation
Index "14".
P22 33 Insured Claim Signature Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD
Insured Claim Signature Date is the date that the
Insured signed the claim.
P22 34 Large Claim Code Character 1
Large Claim Code must equal AIP notified RMA of
excessive Indemnity and RMA did not participate
in loss determinations, "N" or RMA participated in
loss determinations, "R" when  the record is part
of a potential claim on the eligible crop insurance
contract, which is likely to exceed $500,000;
otherwise, empty.
P22 35 Settlement Flag Character 1
Settlement Flag must equal Yes, "Y" if there is a
Settlement or Finding; otherwise, empty.
P22 36 Rehabilitation Plant  Amount Numeric 10 9999999999
Rehabilitation Plant  Amount must equal the
dollar value amount of the plants to be
rehabilitated when Option Code contains Rehab
Endorsement, "RH".
P22 37 Insurance Option Code List Character 29
Insurance Option Code List must be valid; edit
with Option Rate ADM, "A01060".